2024 - 2025 Season (updated thru 4/5/2025)

NAME SCORE DATE
Jeff Zimmerli 826 1/27/25
Matt Carnley 825 10/23/24
Branden Bowlby 814 1/8/25
Branden Bowlby S14 2119/25
Victor Cortez 813 12/13/24
Cole Fleming 813 2/20/25
Eric Mulligan 811 2/26/25
Scott Sachs 806 2/26/25
Tony Colvin 805 4/1/25
Dave Black Sr 804 10/30/24
Jeff Zimmerli 803 12/13/24
Matt Carnley 802 412125
Jeff Zimmerli 801 12/15/24
Michael Snell 790 10/24/24
Andrew Haines 789 3/6/25
Tony Manna Jr 785 12/4/24
Michael Snell 784 11/7/24
Steve Polinsky 783 10/9/24
Geoff Null 783 3/6/25
Tony Manna Jr 782 10/30/24
Nick Henderson 781 1/23/25
Mike Manna 779 3/26/25
Mike Guy 8 3/3/25
Kevin Dillingham Wy 11/5/24
Aaron Anderson Wy 1/23/25

Branden Bowlby 776 9/18/24



Josh Prudhome
Chase Trecek

Mike Quakenbush

Michael Snell
Tony Manna Jr
Jeff Zimmerli
Jay Watts

Jay Watts
Michael Snell
Josh Prudhome
Brian Lewis
Jeff Zimmerli

Bobby Kapoun Jr

Andrew Haines
Nick Henderson
Scottie Manzer
Jim Webel
Michael Snell
Michael Snell
Dave Black Sr
James Jackson
Matt Farrell Jr
Bob Coufal

EJ Hamilton
Blake Earnest
Joe Gibler

Nick Henderson
Dave Black Sr
Tyler Null

Matt Rowe

775
775
74
73
773
773
72
72
72
770
769
768
768
767
767
766
765
764
763
761
761
760
759
758
758
757
757
757
756
756

9/5/24

2/17/25

10/24/24

10/3/24

1/29/25

2/17/25

8/28/24

12/18/24

2/12/25

3/6/25

12/4/24

1/6/25

1/15/25

2/6/25

3/17/25

8/28/24

4/3/25

9/26/24

9/25/24

11/6/24

3/17/25

12/12/24

11/25/24

10/9/24

3/20/25

10/28/24

1/2/25

2/17/25

12/18/24

1/15/25



Jay Watts
Branden Bowlby
Josh Prudhome
Josh Prudhome
Jay Watts
Michael Snell
Scott Sachs

Nick Henderson
Tony Manna Jr
Kevin Dillingham
Tony Manna ITI
Dave Black Sr
Jay Watts

Aaron Anderson
Tony Colvin

Jim Webel

Nick Henderson
Chase Trecek
Matt Carnley
Josh Prudhome
Scott Sachs

Josh Prudhome
Brian Lewis
Scott Banik
Branden Bowlby
James Jackson
Tyler Null

Tyler Null

Cole Fleming
Jeff Zimmerli

755
755
755
755
753
752
752
752
751
751
751
751
750
750
750
750
750
749
749
749
748
47
47
746
746
746
744
744
744
744

9/11/24

10/2/24

11/7/24

11/14/24

10/9/24

10/17/24

10/10/24

12/5/24

1/15/25

3/3/25

2/26/25

3/24/25

9/18/24

11/6/24

11/20/24

2/10/25

2/2/25

11/4/24

12/11/24

3/17/25

9/4/24

9/26/24

11/13/24

1/13/25

1/15/25

2/5/25

10/16/24

11/13/24

12/12/24

3/31/25



Kaleb Hansen
Larry Dall

Jim Webel

Tony Manna Jr
Nick Henderson
Aaron Anderson
Mike Quakenbush
Tony Manna Jr
Jay Watts

Scott Banik

Chase Trecek
Scott Sachs

Justin Christiansen
Jeff Zimmerli
Aaron Anderson
Jay Watts

Scott Mclntosh
Nate Smejkal

Joe Crayne

Kevin Dillingham
Barry Almgren
Andrew Haines
Michael Snell
Matt Carnley
Ryan Colvin
Vendor Stanek
Glen Dingmann
Bobby Kapoun Jr
Tony Manna Jr
Justin Christiansen

744
43
43
742
741
741
740
740
740
740
740
740
740
740
739
739
739
739
739
738
738
738
738
738
738
137
137
37
137
137

3/31/25

3/20/25

3/26/25

8/20/24

9/19/24

12/4/24

10/9/24

10/23/24

11/6/24

12/16/24

1/6/25

2/6/25

3/3/25

3/24/25

9/25/24

10/16/24

12/12/24

1/16/25

1/23/25

10/14/24

11/20/24

12/12/24

1/8/25

1/29/25

3/18/25

11/11/24

1/29/25

2/17/25

3/5/25

3/5/25



Bobby Kapoun Jr
Scott Banik
Tyler Baxter
Dave Smith

Tony Manna Jr
Matt Carnley
Eric Mulligan
Tyler Baxter
Matt Rowe
Michael Snell
Bobby Kapoun Jr
Kaleb Hansen
Scott Mclntosh
Matt Farrell Jr
Michael Snell
Nate Smejkal
Glen Dingmann
Bobby Kapoun Jr
Matt Carnley
Jim Webel

Scott Manzer
Michael Snell
Tony Manna Jr
Joe Gibler

Dave Black Sr
Andrew Steadman
Bobby Kapoun Jr
Don Rasmussen
Aaron Anderson
Matt Carnley

37
736
736
736
736
736
735
735
735
134
134
134
134
734
733
733
733
733
732
732
731
731
731
731
731
731
731
730
730
730

2/19/25

10/21/24

11/7/24

11/11/24

11/20/24

3/5/25

12/11/24

2/6/25

4/2125

9/19/24

12/4/24

12/23/24

2/6/25

2127125

12/19/24

2/6/25

2/12/25

4/2/25

9/18/24

3/20/25

12/2/24

12/11/24

12/18/24

12/18/24

1/29/25

2/13/25

3/17/25

8/20/24

10/9/24

11/6/24



Richard Vance
Aaron Anderson
Scott Sachs
Steve Fisher Sr
Steve Cap

Jim Webel
Michael Snell
Jay Watts

Jeff Pospichal
Steve Polinsky
Tony Manna Jr
Mick Snell

Jeff Zimmerli
Austin Trumbauer
Michael Snell
Andrew Masters

Bobby Kapoun Jr
Andrew Masters

Larry Dall
Caleb Lenhardt
Aaron Anderson
Tony Manna Jr
Scott Sachs
Dave Black Sr
Cole Bartley
Dave Black Sr
Mike Manna
Matt McConnell

Barry Almgren
Ricky Frank

730
730
730
730
730
730
729
729
729
729
729
728
728
728
728
728
728
728
728
27
27
27
27
727
727
727
726
726
726
726

12/12/24

12/18/24

1/30/25

2/25/25

3/26/25

4/2/25

8/20/24

1/29/25

2/24/25

3/12/25

3/26/25

10/24/24

1/20/25

1/27/25

2/6/25

2/17/25

3/5/25

2/17/25

2/27/25

10/10/24

10/2/24

1/8/25

1/23/25

2/17/25

2/19/25

2/19/25

9/4/24

1/20/25

2/12/25

2/19/25



Chandler Scott
Scottie Manzer

Branden Bowlby
Branden Bowlby

Kevin Dillingham
Eric Mulligan
James Jackson
Tyler Baxter
Tom Kelley Jr
Andrew Haines
Cole Bartley
Branden Bowlby
Jeff Zimmerli
Chris Wood

Joe Crayne
Bobby Kapoun Jr
Mike Manna
Austin Trumbauer
Matt Carnley
Tony Manna Jr
Nick Henderson
Brian Lewis
Scottie Manzer
Scott Manzer
Barry Almgren
Dave Black Sr
Matt McConnell
Bob Tkaczuk
Rick Frank
Richard Vance

725
725
725
725
725
725
725
725
24
24
24
24
24
24
723
723
723
723
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
721
721
721
721
721

9/10/24

10/9/24

10/9/24

11/6/24

11/25/24

1/15/25

1/29/25

3/6/25

8/28/24

10/24/24

12/11/24

2/12/25

3/10/25

3/31/25

9/10/24

11/13/24

12/11/24

2/5/25

9/25/24

11/6/24

11/4/24

11/20/24

2/5/25

2/10/25

3/5/25

10/14/24

10/7/24

12/2/24

1/8/25

1/23/25



Jim Webel

Ron Petak
Michael Snell
Michael Snell
Mike Manna
Bob Tkaczuk
Mike Quakenbush
Nick Henderson
Branden Bowlby
Joe Crayne

Joe Gibler

Dave Smith
Johnny Cap Jr
Anthony Laravie
Michael Snell
Tyler Null

Bob Tkaczuk
Josh Prudhome
Nick Huelle
Gene Holman
Scottie Manzer
Michael Snell
Tyler Baxter
Tyler Baxter
Johnny Tkaczuk
Nick Henderson
Kevin Dillingham
Jim Webel

Jim Webel

Scott Sachs

721
721
721
720
720
720
719
719
719
719
719
719
719
718
718
718
718
718
718
718
718
718
17
17
17
17
716
716
716
716

1/23/25

1/29/25

4/3/25

9/12/24

11/13/24

12/23/24

9/19/24

10/24/24

10/23/24

12/11/24

1/13/25

2/3/25

2/26/25

9/3/24

10/10/24

10/23/24

12/9/24

1/16/25

2/5/25

3/6/25

3/5/25

3/13/25

2/20/25

2/20/25

3/10/25

3/12/25

10/28/24

11/11/24

11/20/24

12/12/24



Kevin Dillingham
Austin Trumbauer
Andrew Haines
Nick Henderson
Jim Webel
Branden Bowlby
Andrew Haines
‘Wade Brugger
Tony Manna Jr
Mike Manna
Scott Sachs

Tony Manna Jr
Mike Manna
Scott Sachs

Ron Petak

Jim Webel

Jim Webel

Kaleb Hansen
Andrew Haines
Aaron Anderson
Michael Snell
Dave Black Sr
Rick Frank

Mick Snell
Bobby Kapoun Jr
Butch Ballinger
Michael Snell
Curtis Tate Sr
Gus Hawthorne
Caleb Lenhardt

716
716
716
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
714
714
714
714
714
714
714
713
713
713
713
713
712
712
712
712
711
711

2/10/25

3/5/25

2127125

9/12/24

9/11/24

12/4/24

1/16/25

1/30/25

2/17/25

3/5/25

3/5/25

2/19/25

9/18/24

10/17/24

12/4/24

2/20/25

2/20/25

3/10/25

3/20/25

10/16/24

1/23/25

2/5/25

3/26/25

4/3/25

10/28/24

1/9/25

1/15/25

2/4/25

9/11/24

10/14/24



Jeff Zimmerli

Thomas Jurgensen

Caleb Lenhardt
Joe (Ribler
Scottie Manzer
Vendor Stanek
Vendor Stanek
Caleb Lenhardt

Casey Montgomery

Jeff Pospichal
Matt Farrell Jr
Jeff Zimmerli
Tom Kelley Jr

Branden Bowlby
Branden Bowlby

Tony Manna Jr
Cole Fleming
Steve Fisher Sr
Mike Yost
Tyler Null
Tyler Null

Jim Webel

Jay Watts
Blake Earnest
Michael Snell
James Jackson
Joe Gibler

Josh Prudhome
Bob Tkaczuk
Fred Krayneski

711
711
711
711
711
711
711
711
710
710
710
710
710
710
710
709
709
709
709
709
709
709
709
709
708
708
708
708
708
708

10/7/24

11/6/24

11/6/24

1/20/25

1/23/25

2/17/25

2/17/25

3/26/25

9/10/24

9/9/24

10/10/24

9/30/24

12/18/24

1/23/25

3/12/25

8/28/24

12/5/24

1/20/25

1/29/25

2/17/25

2/19/25

2/24/25

4/2/25

4/3/25

9/4/24

8/28/24

10/14/24

10/3/24

11/18/24

11/20/24



Nate Smejkal
Brian Lewis
Michael Snell
James Jackson
Nick Henderson
Jeff Zimmerli
Dave Black Sr
Mike Quakenbush
Kevin Dillingham
Kevin Dillingham
Tom Lewis

Kevin Dillingham
Joe Crayne

Josh Prudhome
Richard Vance
Steve Fisher Sr
Tom Kelley Jr
Nick Henderson
Scottie Manzer
Aaron Anderson
Jim Webel

Kaleb Hansen
Scottie Manzer
Bobby Kapoun Jr
George Almgren
Tim Hawthorne
Aaron Anderson
Michael Snell
Nick Henderson
Scott Sachs

708
708
708
708
708
707
707
707
707
707
707
707
707
707
707
707
707
707
707
707
707
707
707
706
706
706
706
706
706
706

12/12/24

1/15/25

3/12/25

4/2125

4/3/25

8/26/24

10/16/24

10/10/24

10/1/24

10/22/24

10/30/24

11/6/24

12/4/24

1/9/25

1/9/25

1/15/25

2/5/25

3/5/25

2/19/25

2/19/25

3/10/25

3/17/25

3/26/25

10/9/24

10/24/24

11/13/24

11/20/24

11/20/24

12/11/24

12/18/24



Nick Henderson
Tyler Null

Tom Hamilton
Chandler Scott
Mike Manna
Mike Manna
Josh Prudhome
Nick Henderson
Bobby Kapoun Jr
Tom Hamilton
Scott Mclntosh
Jeff Zimmerli
Matt Carnley
Scott Sachs
Mike Manna
Matt McConnell
Danny Baratta
Dave Black Sr
Tim Macdonald
Thomas Jurgensen
Joe Crayne

Ray Holder

Joe Gibler

Cole Bartley
Josh Prudhome
Jeff Zimmerli
Eric Mulligan
Steve Polinsky
Tom Hamilton
Tyler Null

706
706
706
706
706
705
705
705
705
705
705
705
705
704
704
704
704
704
704
704
704
704
704
704
704
703
703
703
703
703

12/23/24

1/29/25

2/19/25

3/11/25

4/2/25

10/16/24

10/10/24

10/21/24

11/6/24

12/11/24

12/19/2024

3/3/25

3/12/25

8/28/24

8/20/24

10/21/24

10/30/24

11/18/24

12/2/24

1/8/25

2/5/25

2/13/25

3/5/25

3/12/25

4/3/25

9/16/24

10/2/24

10/23/24

11/20/24

12/11/24



Derrick Markley
Tony Colvin

Jim Webel

Steve Fisher Sr
Jeff Pospichal

Vendor Stanek
George Almgren
Andrew Steadman

Dave Smith
Brad Bessey
Righty Bierman

Tyler Null

Justin Christiansen
Mike Quakenbush
Ron Petak

Barry Almgren
Matt Carnley

703
702

702

701
701

701
701
701

701
701
701

701
700
700
700
700
700

3/20/25

12/11/24

12/11/24

8/20/24

12/2/24

1/6/25

1/9/25

1/9/25

1/15/25

2/6/25
2/13/25

2/26/25

1/6/25

1/9/25

1/23/25

1/23/25

2/5/25



